

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4331 OF 2000

BRAHMDEO PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOST RADHIKA DEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudharshan Saran, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by one week.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

