

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4331 OF 2000

BRAHMDEO PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOST RADHIKA DEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sharan,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Ma

ster

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4331 OF 2000

Brahmdeo Prasad

...Appellant

Versus

Most Radhika Devi & Ors.

...Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is stated by learned counsel, on instructions, that the parties have agreed to the following arrangement:

a) A sum of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) shall be paid by the appellant to the contesting respondents.

b) The payment shall be made by a demand draft, to be drawn in

favour of Shri Nawal Kishore Prasad, s/o Late Ram Lakhan Prasad.

c) It shall be the responsibility of Nawal Kishore Prasad to distribute the amount of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) amongst the heirs of late Ram Lakhan Prasad. The payment shall be made on or before 31.12.2006.

d) On receipt of the full amount of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only), the respondent shall hand over the vacant possession of the property, in question, to the appellant. The amount may be paid in instalments.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

IJIT PASAYAT)

(AR

.....J.

....

N CHATTERJEE)

(TARU

New Delhi,

May 03, 2006.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master